## Waiver and Release

The undersigned, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (print name), for him/her self and his/her heirs, dependents, personal representatives and/or administrators, hereby forever discharges and releases SPORTSTOWNE SOCCER, its respective agents, owners, officers, directors, employees, contractors, successors, and/or assigns from any and all liabilities, claims, demands, costs, expenses, damages, actions or causes of action that the undersigned may incur or acquire, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the undersigned, during the course of their participation in, involvement with, or attendance at an event, tournament, league play, fitness center activities, or any physical or non-physical activity managed by or through SPORTSTOWNE SOCCER. The undersigned agrees to hold harmless and indemnify SPORTSTOWNE SOCCER from any and all liabilities, claims, demands, costs, expenses, damages, actions or causes of action which result, in whole or in part, from any negligent act or omission of the undersigned, said indemnification to include all forms of damages which may be assessed against SPORTSTOWNE SOCCER including but not limited to expenses of litigation, including reasonable attorney's fees.

This Waiver and Release is given for and in consideration of the opportunity to participate in the aforementioned activities, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. The undersigned acknowledges that he/she is executing this Waiver and Release with the understanding that he/she suffers from no minor or serious physical injury, illness or disability that would make him especially susceptible to injury or disability in performing any activity contemplated by the Waiver and Release.

The undersigned certifies that he/she is eighteen (18) years old or older and is not suffering from any lack of capacity to prevent the execution of this Waiver and Release. If executed on behalf of a minor, the undersigned certifies that he/she is the parent of the minor or otherwise authorized to

act on the minor's behalf as guardian. The undersigned certifies that he/she has reviewed the terms of this Waiver and Release and consents to the same fully and completely, with the understanding that the services provided by SPORTSTOWNE SOCCER will not be offered without the execution of this Waiver and Release.

The undersigned acknowledges that players, coaches, or parents using abusive language or threatening actions in <u>ANYWAY</u> will be asked to leave the arena. Suspensions and/or expulsion could result for such behavior. All concerns should be address to League Director.

Under Georgia law, there is no liability for an injury or death of an individual entering these premises if such injury or death results from the inherent risks of contracting COVID-19. You are assuming this risk by entering Christ Chapel SportsTowne.

I understand, acknowledge and assume the risks and dangers associated with indoor soccer including without limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury, sickness and disease (including COVID-19), situations unknown to or beyond the immediate control of the Event Organizers; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers ("Risks").

PLAYERS'S Name (Please Print)	SPORTSTOWNE SOCCER Representative (Please Print)	
PLAYER'S/PARENT Signature Date:	SPORTSTOWNE SOCCER Signature Date:	
TEAM NAME & AGE DIVISION		
	SportsTowne Indoor Soccer	
964 Mag	gnolia Street • Macon, GA 31201 • 478.808.7362	